CONVEX
Service Plan for
CLARiiON 2000 Disk Array
Storage System
First Edition
May, 1994
CONVEX Press
Richardson, Texas

listed in Table 3.
Table 3 Unitree licensing
Convex part number System storage size
750-001522-xxx Unitree Software Kit
750-000490-000 Uni tree base license
750-0007 49-001 30 Gbytes
750-0007 49-002 60 Gbytes
750-0007 49-003 140 GBytes
750-000749-004 280 GBytes
750-000749-005 560 GBytes
750-000749-006 900 GBytes
750-000749-007 1.4 TBytes
750-000749-008 2.5 TBytes
750-000749-009 5 TBytes
750-000749-010 10 TBytes
750-000749-011 50TBytes
750-000749-012 100 TBytes
750-000749-013 500 TBytes
750-000749-014 1,000 TBytes
750-000749-015 5,000 TBytes
750-000749-016 10,000 TBytes
750-0007 49-200 Source LTU
4 Service Plan for CLARiiON 2000 Disk Array Storage System
Future plans may include the use of the Hewlett-Packard 800
series computers as a customer-independent sourcing selection.
At this time, CONVEX does not plan to sell nor provide service
for the HP800 series products. The customer must contract
service directly from Hewlett-Packard.
Software distribution options
CONVEX will distribute all software updates and revisions on
either digital audio tape (DAT) or compact disc read-only
memory (CDROM). The appropriate media selection will
depend upon the customer configuration and should be
communicated to the CONVEX software distribution group via
the original sales order.
Service Plan for CLARiiON 2000 Disk Array Storage System 5
Service
philosophy
CONVEX is the primary service provider for the CLARiiON
2000. This service consists of three levels. The first level is the
response to the customer problem call. When the problem call
requires corrective (or preventive) maintenance, a service
engineer (SSE) is dispatched to the customer site to troubleshoot
the problem. Second-level service is fixing the problem with the
appropriate spare parts. Third-level service is technical backup
from CONVEX headquarters. Personnel with the appropriate
expertise are on standby to resolve problems with either the SSE
or the customer in some cases. Service personnel require proper
training, tools and spare parts before down-time can be kept
within specification.
If the customer configuration of the CLARiiON 2000 includes
redundancy for disk modules, storage processors, and power
modules, the initial levels of corrective maintenance can be
shared with the customer system administrator.
Spare parts
Service engineers perform field preventive and corrective
maintenance activities on certain components of the system.
Table 4 shows these field replaceable units (FRUs).
The distribution of spares will be managed over time. The
stocked spare parts list is subject to change as CONVEX gains
ex"perience.
Table 4 CLARiiON 2000 FRUs
CONVEX P/N Description Stocked
by CONVEX
204-000029-001 Storage Processor, C2XXX array X